
Region Organization First Name Last Name Title eMail Address Phone Street Address City ST Zip
1 UPward Talent Council Bill Raymond President & CEO wraymond@isupward.org 906-280-5529 2950 College Ave Escanaba MI 49829
1 Invest UP Joan Kimball Executive Director jkimball@investupmi.com 906-869-1690 857 W. Washington St., Suite 301 Marquette MI 49855
2 Northwest Michigan Council of 

Governments/ DBA Networks 
Northwest

Matt McCauley Chief Executive Officer matt.mccauley@networksnorthwest.org 231-929-5061 PO Box 506 Traverse City MI 49685

3 Northeast Michigan Council of 
Governments, DBA Networks 
Northwest

Diane Rekowski Director drekowski@nemcog.org  989-705-3734 80 Livingston Blvd Suite U-108 Gaylord MI 49734

4 Lakeshore Advantage Jennifer Owens President jennifer.owens@lakeshoreadvantage.com 616-772-5226 201 W Washington Ave Zeeland MI 49464
4 The Right Place, Inc Birgit Klohs CEO klohsb@rightplace.org 616-771-0324 125 Ottawa Avenue, Suite 450 Grand Rapids MI 49503
5 Middle Michigan Development 

Corporation
James McBryde President jmcbryde@mmdc.org 989-772-2858 200 East Broadway Mt. Pleasant MI 48858

5 Saginaw Future Inc. JoAnn Crary President jcrary@saginawfuture.com 989-754-8222 515 N Washington Ave Saginaw MI 48607
6 Flint and Genesee Chamber of 

Commerce
Janice Karcher VP of Economic Development JKarcher@FlintandGenesee.org 810-600-1430 519 S Saginaw St, Suite 200 Flint MI 48502

6 Tuscola County Economic 
Development

Steve Erickson Executive Director serickson@tuscolaedc.org 989-673-2849 429 State Street Caro MI 48723

7 Lansing Economic Area Partnership Bob Trezise CEO bob@purelansing.com 517-702-3387 
x202

500 E. Michigan Ave., Suite 202 Lansing MI 48912

8 Cornerstone Alliance Rob Cleveland President RCleveland@cstonealliance.org 269-967-1630 38 Wall St. Benton MI 49022
8 Southwest Michigan First Ron Kitchens President & CEO rkitchens@swmfirst.com 269-553-9588 241 East Michigan Avenue Kalamazoo MI 49007
9 Ann Arbor SPARK Paul Krutko President & CEO paul@annarborusa.org 734-821-0076 201 S Division St #430 Ann Arbor MI 48104

10 Detroit Economic Growth Corporation Peter Chapman Executive VP pchapman@degc.org 313-237-4604 500 Griswold St., Ste. 2200 Detroit MI 48226

10 Detroit Regional Chamber Justin Robinson VP of Business Attraction jrobinson@detroitchamber.com 313-580-5230 One Woodward Avenue - Suite 1900 Detroit MI 48226
10 Macomb County Planning and 

Economic Development
John Paul Rea Executive Director johnpaul.rea@macombgov.org 586-469-5285 One S. Main Street, 7th Floor Mt. Clemens MI 48043

10 Oakland County Planning and 
Community Affairs

Irene Spanos Director spanose@oakgov.com 248-858-9099 2100 Pontiac Lake Road, Bldg. 41W Waterford MI 48328

10 Wayne County Khalil Rahal Executive Director of Economic krahal@waynecounty.com 313-967-1034 600 Randolph, Suite 323 Detroit MI 48226
Michigan Economic Developers 
Association

John Avery President avery.john@medaweb.org 517-241-0011 300 N Washington Sq, 4th Floor Lansing MI 48913
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